

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

5400HR

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MEMORANDUM

No. 206, s. 2024

JUL 15 2024

ASSIGNMENT OF THE NEW AUTOMATIC PAYROLL DEDUCTION SYSTEM VERIFIER

- To. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
 Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
 OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operation Division
 Administrative Officer V
 Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
 All Others Concerned
- 1. In line with the promotion and reassignment of the Division APDS Verifier, this Office informs the field of the assignment of Ms. Nathalee D. Estiller, Administrative Assistant III, as the new APDS Verifier of Schools Division Office of Muntinlupa City.
- 2. However, the Division is still waiting for the new verifier's email. Ms. Estiller will be using the email address of Mr. John Lord Vivo starting July 15, 2024.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

For:

VIOLETA M. GONZALES

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

By:

DR. MA. MYRA E. NAMIT

Public Schools District Supervisor
Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None Reference:

To be indicated in the **Perpetual Index**

under the following subjects:

BENEFITS EMPLOYEES LOAN

JLV/HR – ASSIGNMENT OF THE NEW AUTOMATIC PAYROLL DEDUCTION SYSTEM VERIFIER 206/July 12, 2024

NUM-2024-206





